

6
ITEM NO.42

COURT NO.14
(In Chambers)

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.1858 OF 2011

C.I.T.,MYSORE & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KARNATAKA BANK LTD.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date: 17/04/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ravinder Kumar Yadav,Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay of 51 days in filing statement of case filed by the
appellants is condoned.

Office to proceed.

[Alka Dudeja]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Sneha Lata Sharma]
Court Master